

Your ref:CAF262 Our ref: JJ/CAF262 Date: 2<sup>nd</sup> October 2009

Dear Ms Taylor

Cafcass 6th Floor Sanctuary Buildings Great Smith Street London SW1P 3BT

Tel: 0844 353 3317 Fax 0844 353 3398

## Re: Freedom of Information Request

Thank you for your recent request, which was received by Cafcass on 28<sup>th</sup> September 2009 and passed onto myself, requesting the following:

- 1 Is CAFCASS funded by Coram Adoption Agency?
- If the answer, to the above question is yes. Does this not amount to a serious and dangerous conflict of interests in 'Best Interests of children"??
- 3 How long have CAFCASS been taking funding from a Private Adoption Agency and for what purpose??
- Whos interests are being served. Innocent falsely accused parentswho lose their children to forced adoptions, in secret family courts, or Coram who then go on to sell these children, to the highest bidder??

This letter serves to acknowledge that Cafcass received your request on 28<sup>th</sup> September 2009 and I will be dealing with it the terms of the Freedom of Information Act 2000.

Your reference number is CAF 262

Under the Act, Cafcass is required to notify you as to the final decision made regarding your request 20 working days from receipt of your request. You will receive a response on or before 26<sup>th</sup> October 2009.

Yours sincerely,

